Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	201400	Version:	1					
Туре:		nance	¥6131011.	I	Status:	Passed			
File created:		/2022			In control:	Cincinnati City Council			
On agenda:		/2022			Final action:	6/23/2022			
Enactment date:					Enactment #:	0172-2022			
Title:	ORDINANCE submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 6/15/2022, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept a donation from the Cincinnati Fire Foundation in an amount of up to \$13,572.25 for the purpose of providing resources for the purchase of a fire extinguisher simulator; AUTHORIZING the Director of Finance to deposit the donated funds into General Fund 050x8571 effective for FY 2023; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of up to \$13,572.25 from the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050 to the Cincinnati Fire Department's General Fund non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x271x7300, effective for FY 2023, for the purchase of a fire extinguisher simulator.								
Sponsors:	City	Manager							
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 172-2022 t, 4. 172-2022								
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	ion	Result		
6/23/2022	1	Cincinna	ati City Cou	Incil	Pa	ssed	Pass		
6/23/2022	1	Cincinn	ati City Cou	incil	Su	spension of the three readings	Pass		

6/23/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
6/21/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
6/15/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 6/15/2022, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to accept a donation from the Cincinnati Fire Foundation in an amount of up to \$13,572.25 for the purpose of providing resources for the purchase of a fire extinguisher simulator; AUTHORIZING the Director of Finance to deposit the donated funds into General Fund 050x8571 effective for FY 2023; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of up to \$13,572.25 from the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050 to the Cincinnati Fire Department's General Fund non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x271x7300, effective for FY 2023, for the purchase of a fire extinguisher simulator.

PASS